

## Logan County Board

P.O. Box 39 Lincoln, Illinois 62656 Phone: 217-732-6400

## **Meeting Cancellation Notice & Rescheduling:**

Due to inclement weather the Transportation Committee Meeting originally scheduled for Monday, January 6<sup>th</sup>, 2025, at 5:30pm in the Blue Room at 911 Pekin St., Lincoln has been cancelled and rescheduled for Thursday, January 9<sup>th</sup> at 5:30pm in the Blue Room at 911 Pekin St., Lincoln.

Due to inclement weather the Zoning & Economic Development Committee Meeting originally scheduled for Monday, January 6<sup>th</sup>, 2025, at 6:30pm in the Blue Room at 911 Pekin St., Lincoln has been cancelled and rescheduled for Thursday, January 9<sup>th</sup> at 6:30pm in the Blue Room at 911 Pekin St., Lincoln.

Kati Newman Administrative Assistant Logan County Board